Search Drugs by First Letter:
This item cannot be posted until your script is received and processed by our Pharmacist. This leaflet is designed to provide you with important information about Rectogesic. Seek medical attention if you use too much or if the treatment does not work, but do not worry if you miss a dose just use the ointment at the next scheduled time. Expert opinion in review articles on the management of anal fissure is that treatment with GTN ointment should How to Trip Rapid Review Step 1: Select articles relevant to your search remember the system is only optimised for single intervention studies Step 2: press Analyse Reviews Step 3: review the result, and maybe amend the sentiment or sample size if you know better! What is in this leaflet 1 What Rectogesic is and what it is used for 2 What you need to know before you use Rectogesic 3 How to use Rectogesic 4 Possible side effects 5 How to store Rectogesic 6 Contents of the pack and other information 1 What Rectogesic is and what it is used for Rectogesic is a rectal ointment which contains the active substance glyceryl trinitrate. Notify your doctor if you have kidney or liver disease, or if you start to have severe headaches, have piles, or more bleeding than usual from the anus. It is not indicated for the healing of chronic anal fissure and is not recommended for use in children and young people under 18 years because of a lack of data on safety and efficacy. Rectogesic contains lanolin and propylene glycol This medicinal product contains lanolin wool fat which may cause a skin reaction e. Wash hands after use and dispose of the finger cot or plastic wrap not down the toilet. Indications For the relief and treatment of anal fissure as diagnosed by your doctor. Should you have an experience necessitating a rapid ascent, both you and your dive buddy would be at risk of DCS. Your doctor will decide if you need to use a different amount of Rectogesic, or stop using it completely. You can report side effects to your doctor, or directly at www. These measures will help to protect the environment. Other medicines may increase or decrease the effect of Rectogesic and vice versa. Updated on 14 December PIL Reasons for updating Change to section 6 - marketing authorisation holder Change to section 6 - date of revision. Reasons for updating Change to section 10 - Date of revision of the text Change to section 7 - Marketing authorisation holder. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Our VAT Number is What is in this leaflet 1 What Glyceryl Trinitrate is and what it is used for 2 What you need to know before you use Glyceryl Trinitrate 3 How to use Glyceryl Trinitrate 4 Possible side effects 5 How to store Glyceryl Trinitrate 6 Contents of the pack and other information 1 What Glyceryl Trinitrate is and what it is used for Glyceryl Trinitrate is a rectal ointment which contains the active substance glyceryl trinitrate. Be careful driving a car or operating machinery until you know how Rectogesic affects you. Customer Services: Login Register. Rectogesic is an ointment that is administered inside of the anus. A 1cm to 1. The finger with the ointment must be inserted to the first finger joint approximately 1 cm into the anus. See section 4. Rectogesic relieves the pain of chronic anal fissures and facilitates healing of the tear. Is this leaflet hard to see Rectogesic read? The real concerns. Notify your doctor if you have kidney or liver disease, or if you start to have severe headaches, have piles, or more bleeding than usual from the anus. If you forget to apply Rectogesic Do not use a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Another issue to consider is that having an open wound or break in the skin while diving puts you at an increased risk for infection. How do I use Rectogesic Because Rectogesic contains glyceryl trinitrate it must be used strictly as directed. Account Manager - West Scotland Negotiable. Your doctor will decide if you need to use a different amount of Rectogesic, or stop using it completely. Reasons for updating New SPC for medicines. If the headaches are unpleasant, you may need to ask your doctor whether you should stop using the medicine. This may lead to unnecessary treatment, but more important, it may Rectovesic treatment of a potentially dangerous condition. Subscribe to Drugs. You may need to read it again. E-cigarettes Blood pressure monitors Pain relief devices Respiratory Rectogrsic Circulation boosters Electrical wellbeing Health diagnostics Fitness trackers Smart scales Electrical dental Electrical beauty Male grooming Electricals. The product also contains propylene glycol which may cause skin irritation. Try to stick to simple meals avoid rich or spicy foods. Active Ingredients Thiopental Sodium. Blurred vision, diarrhoea, local burning or itching If any become troublesome, please speak with your doctor. We use cookies on this website. Join our weekly wellness digest from the best health experts in the business Enter your email.
Buy-Nitroglycerin-Online
Nitroglycerin (Rectogesic)
Nitroglycerin is used for preventing chest pain caused by heart disease.
Nitroglycerin 6.5mg
PackagePer PillPriceSavingsBonusOrder
6.5mg × 30 caps$1.3$39.12+ ViagraBuy Now
6.5mg × 60 caps$1.06$63.3$14.94+ CialisBuy Now
6.5mg × 90 caps$0.97$87.49$29.87+ LevitraBuy Now
6.5mg × 120 caps$0.93$111.67$44.81+ ViagraBuy Now
6.5mg × 180 caps$0.89$160.04$74.68+ CialisBuy Now
6.5mg × 270 caps$0.86$232.59$119.49+ LevitraBuy Now
6.5mg × 360 caps$0.85$305.14$164.3+ ViagraBuy Now
Nitroglycerin 2.5mg
PackagePer PillPriceSavingsBonusOrder
2.5mg × 30 caps$1.87$56.16+ CialisBuy Now
2.5mg × 60 caps$1.51$90.88$21.44+ LevitraBuy Now
2.5mg × 90 caps$1.4$125.59$42.89+ ViagraBuy Now
2.5mg × 120 caps$1.34$160.31$64.33+ CialisBuy Now
2.5mg × 180 caps$1.28$229.75$107.21+ LevitraBuy Now
2.5mg × 270 caps$1.24$333.9$171.54+ ViagraBuy Now
2.5mg × 360 caps$1.22$438.05$235.87+ CialisBuy Now
  • INDICATIONS

    Nitroglycerin is used for preventing chest pain caused by heart disease. Nitroglycerin is a nitrate. It works by widening blood vessels in the body, which allows more blood to flow more easily through them and reduces the work the heart has to do to pump blood. This reduces the oxygen need of the heart, and helps prevent chest pain.

    INSTRUCTIONS

    Use Nitroglycerin as directed by your doctor.

    • Do not crush, chew, or swallow the tablet, or place it under the tongue.
    • Place tablet(s) under the upper lip or between the gum and cheek and allow it to dissolve slowly over a 3 to 5 hour period or as directed by your health care provider. If you wear dentures, place the tablet between the cheek and gum above the denture plate. Touching the tablets with the tongue or drinking hot liquids will help the tablets dissolve faster.
    • If you accidentally swallow a tablet, replace it with another one, unless otherwise advised by your doctor.
    • If you miss a dose of Nitroglycerin and you are taking it regularly, take it as soon as possible. If several hours have passed or if it is nearing time for the next dose, do not double the dose to catch up, unless advised by your health care provider. Do not take 2 doses at once.

    Ask your health care provider any questions you may have about how to use Nitroglycerin.

    STORAGE

    Store Nitroglycerin between 59 and 86 degrees F (15 and 30 degrees C). Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Nitroglycerin out of the reach of children and away from pets.

  • Do NOT use Nitroglycerin if:

    • you are allergic to any ingredient in Nitroglycerin
    • you suspect your are having a heart attack
    • you have increased pressure inside the head
    • you have severe anemia
    • you are currently taking a phosphodiesterase type 5 inhibitor (eg, sildenafil), a medicine used frequently for sexual dysfunction.

    Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

    Some medical conditions may interact with Nitroglycerin. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any medical conditions, especially if any of the following apply to you:

    • if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breast-feeding
    • if you are taking any prescription or nonprescription medicine, herbal preparation, or dietary supplement
    • if you have allergies to medicines, foods, or other substances
    • if you drink alcoholic beverages
    • if you have a history of heart failure, overactive thyroid, recent head trauma, recent heart attack, recent stroke, head injury, or low blood pressure.

    Some medicines may interact with Nitroglycerin. Tell your health care provider if you are taking any other medicines, especially any of the following:

    • Beta-blockers (eg, propranolol), calcium channel blockers (eg, diltiazem), phenothiazines (eg, thioridazine), or phosphodiesterase type 5 inhibitors (eg, sildenafil) because side effects such as severely low blood pressure may occur
    • Alteplase or heparin because the effectiveness of these medicines may be decreased
    • Salicylates (eg, aspirin) because the effectiveness of nitroglycerin may be altered. Control of blood pressure may be impaired and your doctor may need to adjust your dose.

    This may not be a complete list of all interactions that may occur. Ask your health care provider if Nitroglycerin may interact with other medicines that you take. Check with your health care provider before you start, stop, or change the dose of any medicine.

    Important safety information:

    • Nitroglycerin may cause dizziness or blurred vision. Use caution while driving or performing other tasks requiring alertness, coordination, or physical dexterity.
    • Nitroglycerin may cause dizziness, lightheadedness, or fainting. Alcohol, hot weather, exercise, and fever can increase these effects. To prevent them, sit up or stand slowly, especially in the morning. Also, sit or lie down at the first sign of dizziness, lightheadedness, or weakness.
    • To avoid tooth and gum decay, vary location sites and brush your teeth after the tablet has completely dissolved.
    • Do not fall asleep with a tablet in your mouth.
    • Lab tests, including blood electrolytes and blood pressure, may be performed to monitor your progress or to check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments.
    • Nitroglycerin is not recommended for use in children. Safety and effectiveness have not been confirmed.
    • Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, discuss with your doctor the benefits and risks of using Nitroglycerin during pregnancy. It is unknown if Nitroglycerin is excreted in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you are using Nitroglycerin, check with your doctor or pharmacist to discuss the risks to your baby.
  • All medicines may cause side effects, but many people have no, or minor, side effects.

    Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

    Burning or tingling in the mouth; dizziness; flushing; headache; heavy sweating; lightheadedness; nausea; pale skin; vomiting.

    Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur:

    Severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); blurred vision; fainting; increased chest pain; pounding in the chest; slow heartbeat.

    This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur. If you have questions about side effects, contact your health care provider.